

(

FRANK SURVEYING CO., INC.

2205 Welnut Street Columbus, Texes 78934 979.732.3114

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

FIELD NOTES of a survey of a 8.86 acre tract out of the D. Lawrence Survey, Abstract No. 75, Washington County, Texas, Said 8.86 acre tract being a portion of that called 33.00 acre tract described in a deed dated January 17, 2003 to Wakefield Farms, L.P., recorded in Volume 1081, Pago 136, of the Official Records of Wahington County, Toxas for which reference is made and the said 8.88 acre tract being described by metes and bounds as follows, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING at a 1/2 inch iron rod found (called for in record doed) for the Southwest corner of the parent 33.00 acro tract in the East line of Pulawski School Road, corner being also the Northwest corner of a called 33,508 acro tract described in a deed to Sandra Roberts, Volume 716, Page 383, Washington County Official Records, from sald corner a 1/2 inch fron rod found for the Southeast corner of the residue of Tract 1 (said parent 330 acro tract being originally a part of sald Tract 1) described in a deed to Sandra Roberts, et al., Volume 716, Page 394, Washington County Official Records boars N 82° 93° 06° E a distance of 2786.23 feet (called N 85° 40° 17° E - 2785.75°) and a 1/2 inch iron rod found (called for in adjoining deed) for the Southwest corner of the said 33,508 acro tract bears S 17° 54′ 33° E a distance of 768.92 feet:

THENCE N 08° 48° 11" W a distance of 53.92 feet (called N 05° 17' 00" W - 53.92') with the East line of Pulawski School Road, same being the West line of the herein described tract and not with the present fence to a 5/8 inch iron rod set (capped Frank Surveying) for comer;

THENCE N 02° 43' 11" W a distance of \$80.57 feet (called N 00° 48' 00" W - \$60.57') continuing with the East line of Pulawski School Road, same being the West line of the herein described tract and not with the present fence line to a \$/8 Inch Iron rod found (called Frank Surveying) for the Northwest corner of the herein described tract, said corner being also in a South line of Pulawski Road;

THENCE with the North line of the herein described 8.86 acre tract, partially with the South line of Polawski School Road, and the South line of a called 34.67 acre tract described in a deed to Wakefield Farms, i.P., Volume 1061, Page 140, Washington County Official Records and not with the present fence, the following:

- N 86° 46' 19" E a distance of 478.27 feet (called N 89° 42' 30" E ~ 478.27') to a 5/8 inch iron rod set (capped Frank Surveying);
- Frank Surveying);

 S 88° 36' 11" E a distance of 58.89 feet (called S 85° 07' 00" E -- 58.89') to a 5/8 inch iron rod set (capped Strong Surveying);
- Frank Surveying);

 N 81° 00° 49° E a distance of 87.05 feet (called N 84° 38' 00° E 87.05') to a 5/8 inch iron rod set (capped Frank Surveying).
- Frank Surveying);

 N 89° 38' 48' E a distance of 9.68 feet (called N 86° 50' 00" E) to a 5/8 inch iron rod set (capped Frank Surveying) for the Northeast corner of the herein described 8.86 acre tract:

THENCE S 02° 53' 24" E a distance of 586.71 feet severing the parent 33.00 acre tract and with the East line of the herein described 8.86 acre tract to a 5/8 inch fron rod set (capped Frank Surveying) for the Scutheast comer of the herein described tract in the South line of the said parent 33.00 acre tract, comer being also in the North line of the said 33.508 acre tract;

THENCE'S 82° 09° 09° W a distance 631.77 feet (called S 85° 40° 17° W) with the South line of the parent 33.00 acre tract, same being the South line of the herein described tract and the North line of the sold 33.508 acre tract and not with the present fence to the PLACE OF BEGINNING, containing 8.86 acres of land.

Survey Plat to accompany Fleld Notes.

Project No. 06-245

All bearings are based on the Lembert Grid, Taxas Coordinate System of 1983, Texas Central Zone as determined by GPS observations.

All record calls are based on Tract 1 of which the parent 33.00 acre tract is a part of and described in Volume 716, Page 394, Washington County Official Records, The 33.00 acre tract as described was unable to be surveyed on the ground, so the previous survey of Tract 1 was held.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, my hand and seal, this the 28th day of July 2006.

LEONARD W. FRANKS

For Frank Surveying Co., Inc. By: Leonard W. Frank, RPLS Texas Registration No. 1669

Page 1 of 1

FILED FOR RECORD WASHINGTON COUNTY, TX

106 SEP -- 5 P3:38

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON
I hereby certify that this

i hereby certify that this instrument was FILED en the date and at the time affixed hereon by me and was duly RECORDED in the volume and page of the OFFICIAL RECORDS of Washington County, Texas, as stamped hereon by me on

SEP 0 6 2006

SETH A. ROTHERMEL WASHINGTON CO. CLERK



Bein Rothermal, County Clerk Washington County, Taxas



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Toxas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2017
Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

Notice to a buyer on or belo	ne me				e minimum disclo					ode.	ures	wnic	<i>3</i> 11
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT					751 Pulawski School Lane								
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF S DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS N				IOT .	Chappell Hill, Tx 77426 ELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE OT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER								
	pying	the	Pro	perty or	/. If unoccupied of never occupied	(by Seller), d the Prope	ho: rty	w ło	ng si	nce Seller has occupied th	e Pro	pert	y?
Section 1. The Property This notice does not										r Unknown (U).) which items will & will not cor	vey.		
ltem	Υ	N	J]	Ite	em		Y	N	U	Item	1	/ N	U
Cable TV Wiring]	Lic	quid Propane Ga	s:		1		Pump: sump grind	er	7	
Carbon Monoxide Det.		1		-L,	P Community (C	aptive)		V		Rain Gutters	V	-	\Box
Ceiling Fans	~			~LF	P on Property			V		Range/Stove	1		
Cooktop				Ho	ot Tub			1		Roof/Attic Vents		7	Π
Dishwasher	V			Int	ercom System			4		Sauna		V	
Disposal	V			Mi	crowave			V		Smoke Detector	~		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		/		Outdoor Grill				1		Smoke Detector - Hearin Impaired	9	1	
Exhaust Fans	V		7	Pa	tio/Decking			V		Spa		V	
Fences	1			Plu	umbing System		V			Trash Compactor		1	
Fire Detection Equip.	V]	Po	ol			V,		TV Antenna			
French Drain		1	1	Po	ol Equipment			V		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V	T	Г
Gas Fixtures		1		Po	ol Maint. Access	ories	SOLME.	V		Window Screens	1	1	厂
Natural Gas Lines		V		Po	ol Heater			V		Public Sewer System		V	
ltem		. , · ·	Y	N	U		A	ddi	liona	Information			
Central A/C			V	1 T	L electric	gas num	ber	of t	ınits:				
Evaporative Coolers			Γ	V	number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units			Ι	V	number of un	its:						*******	
Attic Fan(s)			Τ	V	if yes, describ	be:							
Central Heat			V	11	X electric	gas numl	оег	of u	ınits:		m,//m,-		
Other Heat			Τ.	4	if yes, describ	oe:						N-121-AET-1	*********
Oven			1		number of ov	ens: \	'n	ŀ el	ectric	gas other:	2000 CORDONNE	**************************************	***********
Fireplace & Chimney				1	woodg	jas logs	mo	ick	oth	ner:			HEROSINA
Carport			Ι	1	attached	not attac	hec	j			***************************************		
Garage			V	4	✓ attached	not attac	hec	i					**********
Garage Door Openers			0	V	number of un	its:			nu	mber of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls				V	owned	lease from:							
Security System				1	owned	lease from:				HETATI-E-HADD DICHOGOMOTIVE TO LINE TO SERVICE TO SERVI			
Water Heater V			V		✓ electric	gas oth	er:			number of units:	1		_
Water Softener				V,	owned	lease from:							
Underground Lawn Sprinkl	er		1	1	automatic	manual	ar	eas	cove	red:			
Septic / On-Site Sewer Fac	cility		V		if yes, attach	Information	Ak	out	On-S	Site Sewer Facility (TAR-14	07)		
(TAR-1406) 09-01-17 Coldwell Banker Properties Unlimited, 2402 S Vootta Kirkland		scent am,	LXT	(833	uyer:		1	Phone:	(979) 25	51-2148 Fex: (979) 353-4293	Page	1 of	

Concerning the Property at			751 Pulaws								
Water supply provided by:	city	y Vw	ell MUD	c	0-00	unknown					
Was the Property built befor	e 19	78?	_yes 🗹 no _	u	nkno	wn					
(If yes, complete, sign, a	and a	attach ⁻	TAR-1906 co	once	erning	lead-based	pair	nt haza	rds).		
Roof Type: Metal sthere an overlay roof c					_ Age	: le ye	<u> 9/5</u>		(ap	proxim	ıate)
Is there an overlay roof c covering)?yes \(\sqrt{no}	overi unkn	ing on Iown	the Proper	rty	(shing	gles or roòf	COV	ering	placed over existing shing	les or	roof
Are you (Seller) owner of a	nu of	E tha it	nma liatad ir	. shi				-4 l	radiona annalition that have	-5 8 i	4
Are you (Seller) aware of are need of repair? yes _	no	If yes	describe (a	ttac	h add	litional sheet	s if t	iot in w iecessi	ary):	dereci	is, or

Section 2. Are you (Seller) aw	are of	any defects	s or	malf	unctions in	any	of the	following?: (Mark Yes (Y	if you	u are
aware and No (N) if you are			•		···	9	132	1 1			21 221
Item	Y	N	Item	-			Y	N	Item	_ Y	N
Basement	 		Floors		-			السادا	Sidewalks		1
Ceilings	├ ─	\rightarrow	Foundation			s)	<u> </u>		Walls / Fences		1 /1
Doors	 		Interior V		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		_	-/	Windows		V
Driveways		V	Lighting F			····	<u> </u>	V	Other Structural Compone	its	14
Electrical Systems	\sqcup	<i>V</i>	Plumbing	Sys	stems	<u> </u>		区			
Exterior Walls	Ш	4	Roof			<i>,</i>		1/			
If the answer to any of the ite	ems i	in Secl	tion 2 is yes,	exp	olain (attach additi	onal	sheets	s if necessary):		
						·					
Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.)) awa	are of	any of the	foll	owing	g conditions	s: (N	lark Ye	es (Y) if you are aware an	d No (N) if
Condition				Υ	IN	Conditio				ĪΥ	N
Aluminum Wiring					1			ındatio	n Repairs		1
Asbestos Components	-	· · · · ·			V.	Previous Roof Repairs					J
Diseased Trees: oak wilt				 	V	Previous Other Structural Repairs					121
Endangered Species/Habital	on F	roper	tv		7	Radon G					
Fault Lines			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	Settling					
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		•••			V	Soil Mov	eme	nt			
Improper Drainage					7	Subsurfa			e or Pits		
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	ngs		•		1	Underground Storage Tanks				-	
Landfill	<u> </u>				V	Unplatted Easements					
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B	ased	Pt. Ha	azards		V		Unrecorded Easements				1000
Encroachments onto the Pro	perty	!			V	Urea-fori	nald	ehvde	Insulation		1
Improvements encroaching of			roperty			Water Pe				_	·-
Located in 100-year Floodplain				7				tv			
Located in Floodway						Wetlands on Property Wood Rot				V	
Present Flood Ins. Coverage (If yes, attach TAR-1414)					1	Active inf			termites or other wood		V
Previous Flooding into the Structures					V				or termites or WDI		1
Previous Flooding into the Structures Previous Flooding onto the Property					1				NDI damage repaired		
Located in Historic District					7	Previous			AND DELITAGE LEPARED		
Historic Property Designation									age needing repair		+
Previous Use of Premises for		nufacti	IFΩ		 				in Drain in Pool/Hot	-	+
of Methamphetamine					1	Tub/Spa		inta IAIS	III DIGILILI EUONOU		

(TAR-1406) 09-01-17

Initialed by: Buyer: _

__ and Seller:(WV_, Self)

Page 2 of 5

751 Pulawski School Lane Concerning the Property at Chappell Hill, Tx 77426 If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): *A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice? __yes _vno If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time. Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments, If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ _____ per ____ and are: mandatory Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? __yes (\$_____ If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice. Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe: Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property. Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.) Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property. Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual. Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation). Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source. The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer. Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.

(TAR-1406) 09-01-17

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____ and Seller: 1984 , 586~

Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Property	/ at	Chappell Hill, Tx 77426						
If the answer to any of the	ne items in Section	5 is yes, expla	in (attach addition	al sheets if	necessary):			
Section 6. Seller h	as £has not atta	ched a survey	of the Property.					
Section 7. Within the regularly provide insp inspections?yes _	ections and who a	are either licen	sed as inspecto	rs or other				
Inspection Date T	уре	Name of Insp	ector			No. of Pages		
			and the second s					
Section 9. Have you provider?yesno Section 10. Have you (insurance claim or a so which the claim was m	Seller) ever rece ettlement or awar	ived proceeds d in a legal pro	for a claim for	damage t	to the Property proceeds to m	/ (for example, an ake the repairs for		
Section 11. Does the F requirements of Chapt (Attach additional sheets	er 766 of the Hea	Ith and Safety	Code?* unkn	iown no		r unknown, explain.		
Installed in accorda including performan effect in your area, y A buyer may require	Health and Safety C nce with the requirer ce, location, and por ou may check unkno a seller to install sm	ments of the build wer source requi wn above or cont oke detectors for	ding code in effect rements. If you do act your local buildir the hearing impaire	in the erea in not know thing official for ad if: (1) the L	in which the dwel e building code re more information. ouyer or a membel	ling is located, equirements in r of the buyer's		
impairment from a li the seller to install s	de in the dwelling is censed physician; an amoke detectors for t the cost of installing t	d (3) within 10 da he hearing-impai	ys after the effectiv red and specifies ti	e date, the b he locations	uyer makes a writ for installation. Ti	ten request for		
(TAR-1406) 09-01-17	Initialed by:	Buyer:	, and Selle	er: <u>AWV</u>	.S&/~	Page 4 of 5		

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18970 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigen 48026 <u>yaww.zipLogix.com</u>

751 Pulawski

751	Pulaw	ski S	cho	Ó	Lane
Ch	appell	Hill,	Тx	77	426

Co	ncerning the Property at	Chappell Hill, Tx 77426	
the	broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide	true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, inclinaccurate information or to omit any material information.	
	1-15:17	<u> </u>	
Sig	nature of Seller Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Pri	nature of Seller Date The Annual Price of Seller Date The Name: Cascy Annual Melov	Printed Name:	
	DITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:		
(1)	registered sex offenders are located in certain zip cod	atabase that the public may search, at no cost, to determ le areas. To search the database, visit <u>www.txdps.state.t</u> n certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local p	<u>x.us</u> .
(2)	mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Pro Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources C	ard of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet operty may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certifical improvements. Contact the local government with ordination for more information.	Dune ate or
(3)	compatible use zones or other operations. Informativa available in the most recent Air Installation Compa	lation and may be affected by high noise or air install ation relating to high noise and compatible use zone atible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prep the Internet website of the military installation and o ation is located.	es is pared
(4)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, mindependently measured to verify any reported information	neasurements, or boundaries, you should have those ition.	items
(5)	The following providers currently provide service to the	Property:	
	0) (= (-)	1	
	Electric: Bluesanust Electric Cooperas	hive phone #: <u>\$60 - 842-7708</u> phone #:	
	Sewer:	pnone #;	
	Water:	phone #:	
	Cable:	pnone #:	
	Trash:	pnone #:	
	Natural Gas:	phone #:	
	Phone Company:	phone #:	
	Propane:		
(6)		er as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this note that the best of the courage of the brokers have relied on this note. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO FROPERTY.	
The	undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the forego	ing notice.	
Sign	nature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
_			
Prir	ited Name:	Printed Name:	
2000 4	2 4400 00 04 47	and Seller: OW, SSO Page	E t F
(IA	R-1406) 09-01-17 Initialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller: Page	D OT D



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY
USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED,
©TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	751 Pulawski Sch Chappell Hill, Tx	
	• •	11940
A. DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FA		
(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic		Unknown
(2) Type of Distribution System: দিখে	Chri	Unknown
(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field of Tanks are located south of themain building from extends to the wes	Albuny makely to lest fund	Unknown Field
(4) Installer:		HUnknown
(5) Approximate Age: () (Qi)		
B. MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:		,
(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance co If yes, name of maintenance contracto	:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Phone:	contract expiration date:	
(2) Approximate date any tanks were last	umped?	
(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfun If yes, explain:	tion in the on-site sewer facility?	☐ Yes ☐ No
(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warr	•	w? Yes No
C. PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND	CONTRACTS:	
(1) The following items concerning the on- planning materials permit for ori maintenance contract manufacture	ginal installation 🔲 final inspectio	n when OSSF was installed
(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting submitted to the permitting authority in		
(3) It may be necessary for a buyer transferred to the buyer.	to have the permit to operate	e an on-site sewer facility
(TAR-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification	y Buyer,and Seller	
Coldwell Banker Properties Unlimited, 2402 S Day St Brenham, TX 77833 Yveite Kirkland Produced with 2pForm® by zipLogix 1	Phone: (979) 251-2148 070 Fliteen Milo Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 <u>www.zipl.oal</u>	Fox: (979) 353-4293 751 Pulawski

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

	- Promet		120
Signature	of Se	ller	. •
Casey (Aa	ron A	ck	er

Date

Signature of Seller

Date

Susan Schwarze Acker

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer

Date

Signature of Buyer

Date